County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner
Ike Skelton

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

1st District Commissioner
James Gohagan

2nd District Commissioner Steve Dougan

Commission ClerkRowland Todd

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for video/audio recording equipment with the ability to sync to the county's website located in the third floor meeting room of the old courthouse. Equipment should adequately pick up sound throughout the room (preferably without the use of a microphone), provide quality video, live-stream meetings, and record and store video files on the computer with the ability to upload to the county website immediately following meetings.

Interested bidders may contact the Commission Office at 573-317-3850 to discuss existing equipment, desires for new equipment, and/or to schedule a time to view the current equipment in the third floor meeting room at the Camden County Administration Building (old courthouse).

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 A.M. February 25, 2025. **One original and four (4) copies** of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd- Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Ste 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "250225 Meeting Room Recording Equipment" with the name of the company submitting the bid.

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission